Fracture Mechanics of Concrete Structures,
Proceedings FRAMCOS-2, edited by Folker H. Wittmann,
AEDIFICA TIO Publishers, D-79104 Frei burg (1995)
C. Rocco,
Departamento de
Universidad
J. Planas and
de Materiales

until testing time.
addition to splitting tests, standard mechanical properties were
determined at the same age according the ASTM standards -compressive
strength and elastic modulus- and the RILEM-TC50 recommendation
(RILEM, 1985) with some improvements (Guinea et al.,1992; Planas et
al., 1992; Elices et al., 1992) -fracture energy-. Results of these tests are
presented in Table 2, where values in brackets indicate standard
deviations.
78
Table 1. Specimen geometry
Specimen Type Depth Thickness Bearing ratio nnmhe
D(mm) B(mm) b/D
STC75-16 Cylinder 75 50 0.16 6
STC75-8 Cylinder 75 50 0.08 3
STC75-4 Cylinder 75 50 0.04 3
STP75-16 Prism 75 50 0.16 8
STP75-8 Prism 75 50 0.08 8
STP75-4 Prism 75 50 0.04 8
STP300-8 Prism 300 50 0.08 4
STP150-8 Prism 150 50 0.08 6
STP75-8 Prism 75 50 0.08 8
STP37-8 Prism 37 50 0.08 8
Table 2. Mechanical properties
Property Standard Value
Compressive strength, fc (MPa) ASTMC39 38 (1)
Modulus of elasticity, E (GPa) ASTMC469 31 (1)